
NOTICE OF SOLICITATION: INVITATION TO BID #FY24-CP-E02 
BULLOCH COUNTY TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
NOTICE OF SOLICITATION – INVITATION TO BID:  

Bulloch County Board of Commissioners 
Engineering Department and the Office of Capital Projects 

 
DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: The Bulloch County Board of Commissioners is accepting 
sealed bids from qualified contractors for this project: Bulloch County Road Restriping 
Project FY24-CP-E02. This project includes restriping and sign replacements on 
approximately 48 miles of county roads.   

 

 

 

Addendum #2 
 

Due to Hurricane Idalia, the Bulloch County Board of Commissioners Office will be closed on 

Wednesday, August 30, 2023, with the possibility of being closed on Thursday, August 31, 2023. 

The current due date for this bid is Thursday, August 31, 2023, at 3:00 PM. 

 

The due date for this bid is being rescheduled to September 8, 2023, at 11:00 AM. 

 

 

____________________________________________________________________________ 

Signature          Date 

 

 

 

Name of Company: ______________________________________________________ 
 
 
 

 

Due to the special circumstances on Addendum #2, if you have already mailed 

your response to this bid, I will accept a completed emailed copy of this 

addendum to attach to your submission. 
 

A copy of this addendum must be signed and returned in the submitted bid package. Failure to 

include the signed addendum will cause the submitted bid not to be considered for this project. 


